

MICHAEL BAILEY MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP

The Michael Bailey Memorial Scholarship was established by the Bailey family to honor the memory of their son, Michael Bailey. The recipient is awarded this scholarship during their *JUNIOR* year at Gull Lake High School. This early application and notification is intended to assist the recipient of this scholarship with selecting a college. The recipient must provide documentation to confirm that he or she has maintained a 2.5 college GPA as a full-time student for the scholarship to be renewed.

Award

\$1,000; renewable for 3 additional years for a total of \$4,000

Eligibility Criteria

The applicant must be a **JUNIOR** at Gull Lake High School who has demonstrated academic achievement with a minimum 3.3 GPA at the end of the first trimester of the junior year. The applicant must intend to be a full-time student at an accredited post-secondary institution after graduation from Gull Lake High School and must demonstrate financial need.

Application Instructions

Fully completed applications must be submitted electronically by Friday, March 1, 2024.

Applications for the Michael Bailey Memorial Scholarship must include:

- The GL Community Schools Foundation application completed for this scholarship through Google Forms;
- A one-page essay describing yourself, your family and any information that would assist the selection committee in understanding the need for financial assistance
- Your high school transcript uploaded onto your Google Forms scholarship application.

Gull Lake Community Schools Foundation glcsf.org 11-27-23